DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY

(NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University)
Summer Hill, Shimla-171005
www.hpuniv.ac.in/biotech

FEE STRUCTURE (2020 ON WARDS M.Sc. Biotechnology 1st year (DBT Supported)

| S. No. | For HP Girls | | For Boys & Non-HP Girls | |
|---------------|--------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| | Annual Charges | Amount (Rs.) | Annual Charges | Amount (Rs.) |
| 1. | Tuition Fee | Nil | Tuition Fee | 2400.00 |
| 1. | Admission Fee | 150.00 | Admission Fee | 1 50.00 |
| 3. | Sports Fee | 100.00 | Sports Fee | 100.00 |
| 4. | Medical Fund | 50.00 | Medical Fund | 50.00 |
| 5. | Holiday Home Fee | 20.00 | Holiday Home Fee | 20.00 |
| 6. | Youth Welfare Fund | 50.00 | Youth Welfare Fund | 50.00 |
| 7. | Identity Card Fund | 50.00 | Identity Card Fund | 50.00 |
| 8. | Magazine Fee | 50.00 | Magazine Fee | 50.00 |
| 9. | Cultural Activity Fund | 50.00 | Cultural Activity Fund | 50.00 |
| 10. | Common Room Charges | 20.00 | Common Room Charges | 20.00 |
| 11. | Development Fee | 500.00 | Development Fee | 500.00 |
| 12. | Dilapidation Fee | 120.00 | Dilapidation Fee | 120.00 |
| 13. | Amalgamated Fund | 1200.00 | Amalgamated Fund | 1200.00 |
| 14. | Breakage Fee | 1000.00 | Breakage Fee | 1000.00 |
| 15. | Population Education Fee | 120.00 | Population Education Fee | 120.00 |
| 16. | Poor Students Aid Fund | 50.00 | Poor Students Aid Fund | 50.00 |
| 17. | Education/ Excursion/ | 1500.00 | Education/ Excursion/ | 1500.00 |
| 1 / . | Industrial Tour Fund | 2000 | Industrial Tour Fund | |
| 18. | Central Library Security | 300.00 | Central Library Security | 300.00 |
| 19. | HPU Caution Fees | 300.00 | HPU Caution Fees | 300.00 |
| 20. | HPU Green Environment | 100.00 | HPU Green Environment | 100.00 |
| 20. | Club Fee | | Club Fee | |
| 21. | Continuation Fee | 2500.00 | Continuation Fee | 2500.00 |
| 21. | (for Second Semester) | | (for Second Semester) | 40 (20 00 |
| | Total | 8,230.00 | Total | 10,630.00 |

In addition to the above fee, every student will have to pay additional Examination fee of Rs. 3.720/- (@1860/- per semester).

Department of Blotcom Department of Blotcom